

L&T Infotech Press Release

Issued by PR & Media Relations

Larsen & Toubro Infotech Ltd. L&T Technology Centre, Gate No.5, Saki Vihar Road, Powai, Mumbai 400 072, India Tel: +91 22 6776 6776 Fax: +91 22 28581130 www.Lhtinfotech.com

L&T Infotech Selects Facebook At Work as its Collaboration Platform

Becomes the first IT Services & Solutions Company to Adopt the New Platform

Mumbai, May 11, 2016: Larsen & Toubro Infotech ("L&T Infotech"), one of India's global Information Technology ("IT") services & solutions companies and a subsidiary of Larsen & Toubro Limited ("L&T"), today announced selection of **Facebook At Work** as its exclusive platform for collaboration across the world. **Facebook At Work** is an intra-organization collaboration and communication service based on the popular social media network. It is designed to enable effective and secure internal communications and networking within an enterprise.

"The initial results from Facebook At Work implementation are very encouraging. The platform is bringing our global teams closer, it is enabling a culture change, and it is fostering innovation across the organization" said Sanjay Jalona, CEO & Managing Director, L&T Infotech. "I am particularly pleased with how quickly the deployment was completed and how readily thousands of our team members have adopted it."

Facebook At Work will connect more than 20,000 employees of L&T Infotech based across 23 countries. The organization-wide deployment was completed in just 30 days and the platform is already enhancing the effectiveness of employee engagement initiatives.

"The workplace is transforming rapidly and people are looking for ways to collaborate effectively and be more productive. We're excited that L&T Infotech is embracing this change, by being the first IT services company to launch Facebook At Work to all 20,000+ employees," said, Julien Codorniou, Director, Facebook At Work.

The features of **Facebook At Work** are similar to the Facebook platform and it has a familiar user interface but will be an intra-company service, restricted to employees within L&T Infotech. Within days of its launch, more than 1,000 groups have been formed to collaborate and exchange thoughts on wide ranging topics.

About L&T Infotech

L&T Infotech, one of India's global IT services & solution companies, was ranked by NASSCOM as the 6th largest Indian IT services company in terms of export revenues and among the top 20 IT Business Process Management employers in India in 2014. It is a subsidiary of L&T, an Indian multinational company engaged in technology, engineering, construction, manufacturing and financial services, with global operations. Visit: <u>www.Lntinfotech.com</u> or email: <u>info@Lntinfotech.com</u>



L&T Infotech Press Release

Issued by PR & Media Relations

Larsen & Toubro Infotech Ltd. L&T Technology Centre, Gate No.5, Saki Vihar Road, Powai, Mumbai 400 072, India Tel: +91 22 6776 6776 Fax: +91 22 28581130 www.Lntinfotech.com

L&T Infotech Media Contact: Neelian Homem PR & Media Relations - India Cell: +91 900 434 5540 neelian.homem@Lntinfotech.com

Larsen & Toubro Infotech Limited is proposing, subject to receipt of requisite approvals, market conditions and other considerations, to make an initial public offering of its equity shares and has filed a draft red herring prospectus ("DRHP") with the Securities and Exchange Board of India. The DRHP is available on the website of the SEBI at www.sebi.gov.in as well as on the websites of the Lead Manager(s), http://www.online.citibank.co.in/rhtm/citigroupglobalscreen1.htm, http://investmentbank.kotak.com/,http:/ and http://www.icicisecurities.com/, respectively. Investors should note that investment in equity shares involves a high degree of risk and for details relating to such risk, see "Risk Factors" of the DRHP. Potential investors should not rely on the DRHP for any investment decision.